
 

Värmlandsserien Ak4 2019  Omg 5 + total                                                              1(5) 
 

 

V-serie Ak4 2019 Omg 5      

  Ak4             

1 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 47 48 46 50 191 

2 Morgan Movérare Hoting 48 48 47 46 189 

3 Bertil Persson Bohus-Dalgruppen 47 47 45 47 186 

4 Alf Grankvist Ale 46 44 45 50 185 

5 Patrik Andersson Bohus-Dalgruppen 45 46 43 49 183 

6 Morgan Björn Hoting 48 44 44 46 182 

7 Jonny Holmer Nätra 47 43 45 45 180 

8 Patrik Utberg Bohus-Dalgruppen 42 48 45 44 179 

8 Johan Rahm Nätra 43 46 43 47 179 

8 Tomas Karlsson 123 Hv Bat 43 44 44 45 179 

11 Anders Ödmark Nätra 44 43 48 43 178 

12 Jan Qvarnström Nätra 43 44 43 47 177 

12 Rickard Häggström Nätra 43 47 44 43 177 

14 Magnus Bräck Bohus-Dalgruppen 39 41 45 46 171 

15 Jonny Svedberg Nätra 43 38 46 43 170 

15 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 41 44 43 42 170 

15 Tim Knoblauch Värmlands HvBat 37 46 43 44 170 

18 Bo Westin Nätra 47 44 38 38 167 

19 Peter Henriksson Bohus-Dalgruppen 46 36 34 47 163 

Dns Daniel Olsson Bohus-Dalgruppen 0 0 0 0 0 

                

          

  Kp3             

1 Peter Torgeby 123 HvBat 44 47 49 49 189 

2 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 46 49 45 45 186 

3 Stefan Eliasson BohusDalgruppen 42 45 47 48 182 

3 Joakim Sandberg 123 Hvbat 48 44 46 44 182 

5 Anneli Gunnesson BohusDalgruppen 44 45 45 44 178 

6 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 39 46 45 44 176 

7 Kurt Olsson BohusDalgruppen 41 46 49 39 175 

8 Johan Bengtsson Värmlands HvBat 47 42 45 40 174 

9 Stefan Gunnesson BohusDalgruppen 42 44 45 41 172 

10 Tommy Eriksson 123 HvBat 38 43 49 41 171 

11 Bo Knoblauch Värmlands HvBat 40 41 45 44 170 

12 Christian Edmark Nätra 43 43 41 38 165 

13 Daniel Schutzer Värmlands HvBat 39 39 40 42 160 

14 Kjell Rutgersson BohusDalgruppen 24 42 39 37 142 

Dns Markus Morén BohusDalgruppen 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Johan Damberg Nätra 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Melker Gustavsson Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Torleif Kristoffersson 123 HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Joakim Legnar Värmlands HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

                

                



 

Värmlandsserien Ak4 2019  Omg 5 + total                                                              2(5) 
 

  Ak2             

1 Per-Arne Persson 123 HvBat 44 47 43 44 178 

2 Sven Ekman Värmlands Hvbat 47 49 38 42 176 

2 Kjell Falk 481 Skånskagruppen 42 48 44 42 176 

2 Fredrik Nyström Värmlands Hvbat 42 40 45 49 176 

5 Tobias Nilsson Värmlands Hvbat 41 42 45 40 168 

6 Mats Pääijärvi 123 HvBat 39 41 44 41 165 

7 Johan Davidsson Bohusdalgruppen 41 39 40 41 161 

8 Styrbjörn Ekman Nätra 41 39 39 34 153 

8 Johan Brömster Robertsfors 44 41 39 39 153 

10 Yvonne Larsson Bohusdalgruppen 41 37 38 32 148 

Dns Magnus Nelson Värmlands Hvbat 0 0 0 0 0 

  Ak1             

1 Mattias Söderlund FBU Södra Lappland 45 46 46 43 180 

2 Marthias Eriksson FBU Södra Lappland 45 44 44 46 179 

3 Nicklas Burman FBU Södra Lappland 42 44 45 45 176 

4 Per-Eric Haraldsson Värmlands HvBat 43 43 42 45 173 

4 Mattias Waernhoff Värmlands HvBat 41 46 43 43 173 

6 Håkan Ekström Bohusdalgruppen 40 45 42 45 172 

7 Ingemar Marklin FBU Södra Lappland 41 41 45 43 171 

8 Lennart Östlund FBU Södra Lappland 39 43 40 48 170 

9 Anna Agestam Nätra 43 43 38 44 168 

10 Peter Berglund Nätra 39 45 40 42 166 

11 Tommy Ritvall Bohusdalgruppen 41 38 41 44 164 

12 Sammy Nilsson Nätra 42 39 34 40 155 

13 Fredrik Larsson FBU Södra Lappland 39 43 37 35 154 

14 Johan Herrström FBU Södra Lappland 18 39 25 32 134 

15 Fredrik Joura Värmlands HvBat 23 11 35 34 104 

Dns Marcus Johansson Bohusdalgruppen 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Niklas Lejon Bohusdalgruppen 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Sammy Lie FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Fredrik Brändström FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Peter Dafors FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Niklas Näverlo FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Stefan Dafors FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Ronny Lidberg FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Mikael Jonsson Nätra 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Peter Gästrin Nätra 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Marlene Westman Nätra 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Gun Persson Nätra 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Emma Grimmer Nätra 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Max Karlsson Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Krister Hansén 123 HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Lars-Erik Limnell Värmlands HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Magnus Lindström Värmlands HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Matilda Larstorp Värmlands HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Magnus Zetterman Värmlands HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

 



 

Värmlandsserien Ak4 2019  Omg 5 + total                                                              3(5) 
 

V-serie Ak4 2019 Sammanlagt          

  Ak4                 

1 Alf Grankvist Ale 174 187 189 186 185   747 

2 Morgan Movérare Hoting 197 182 176 169 189   744 

2 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 181 177 165 195 191   744 

4 Morgan Björn Hoting 181 174 155 179 182   716 

5 Jan Qvarnström Nätra 175 181 168 180 177   713 

5 Patrik Andersson Bohus-Dalgruppen 172 178 175 177 183   713 

7 Rickard Häggström Nätra 170 169 0 184 177   700 

8 Bertil Persson Bohus-Dalgruppen 173 165 166 172 186   697 

9 Jonny Svedberg Nätra 175 0 170 175 170   690 

10 Tomas Karlsson 123 Hv Bat 174 170 150 164 179   687 

11 Jonny Holmer Nätra 0 149 175 181 180   685 

12 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 165 168 161 177 170   680 

12 Anders Ödmark Nätra 169 150 161 172 178   680 

14 Bo Westin Nätra 158 160 177 175 167   679 

14 Johan Rahm Nätra 147 0 177 176 179   679 

16 Peter Henriksson Bohus-Dalgruppen 172 172 136 166 163   673 

17 Magnus Bräck Bohus-Dalgruppen 175 170 0 152 171   668 

18 Tim Knoblauch Värmlands HvBat 161 170 0 160 170   661 

19 Patrik Utberg Bohus-Dalgruppen 0 173 0 0 179   352 

Dns Daniel Olsson Bohus-Dalgruppen 0 0 0 0 0   0 

          

  Kp3                 

1 Peter Torgeby 123 HvBat 179 164 182 184 189   734 

2 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 181 181 173 171 186   721 

3 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 179 178 184 177 176   718 

3 Annelie Gunnesson BohusDalgruppen 168 177 183 180 178   718 

5 Stefan Gunnesson BohusDalgruppen 168 181 176 143 172   697 

6 Joakim Sandberg 123 HvBat 173 161 175 156 182   691 

7 Joakim Legnar Värmlands HvBat 161 174 168 161 0   664 

7 Johan Damberg Nätra 180 151 156 177 0   664 

9 Christian Edmark Nätra 146 0 176 168 165   655 

10 Tommy Eriksson 123 HvBat 169 164 141 135 171   645 

11 Bo Knoblauch Värmlands HvBat 145 162 149 163 170   644 

12 Kurt Olsson BohusDalgruppen 0 155 147 163 175   640 

13 Kjell Rutgersson BohusDalgruppen 156 166 174 0 142   638 

14 Stefan Eliasson BohusDalgruppen 176 165 0 0 182   623 

15 Markus Morén BohusDalgruppen 171 184 158 0 0   513 

16 Daniel Schutzer Värmlands HvBat 0 168 0 166 160   494 

17 Melker Gustavsson Robertsfors 0 162 160 168 0   490 

18 Torleif Kristoffersson 123 HvBat 158 153 141 0 0   452 

19 Johan Bengtsson Värmlands HvBat 0 0 0 0 174   174 



 

Värmlandsserien Ak4 2019  Omg 5 + total                                                              4(5) 
 

  Ak2                 

1 Kjell Falk 481 Skånskagruppen 183 174 176 180 176   715 

2 Per-Arne Persson 123 HvBat 166 177 167 162 178   688 

3 Sven Ekman Värmlands Hvbat 158 153 168 160 176   662 

4 Fredrik Nyström Värmlands Hvbat 170 160 150 0 176   656 

5 Mats Pääijärvi 123 HvBat 166 142 153 159 165   643 

6 Tobias Nilsson Värmlands Hvbat 160 156 0 158 168   642 

7 Johan Brömster Robertsfors 162 156 150 165 153   636 

8 Yvonne Larsson Bohusdalgruppen 152 159 156 156 148   623 

9 Styrbjörn Ekman Nätra 157 0 144 158 153   612 

10 Magnus Nelson Värmlands Hvbat 115 0 0 177 0   292 

Dns Johan Davidsson Bohusdalgruppen 0 0 0 0 161   161 

          

  Ak1                 

1 Per-Eric Haraldsson Värmlands HvBat 175 185 184 154 173   717 

2 Mattias Söderlund FBU Södra Lappland 179 168 168 177 180   714 

3 Mathias Eriksson FBU Södra Lappland 173 178 0 180 179   710 

4 Håkan Ekström Bohusdalgruppen 171 179 160 175 172   697 

5 Mattias Waernhoff Värmlands HvBat 0 165 176 164 173   678 

6 Magnus Lindström Värmlands HvBat 158 166 0 163 166   653 

6 Peter Berglund Nätra 157 0 159 171 166   653 

8 Max Karlsson Robertsfors 128 170 161 157 0   626 

9 Anna Agestam Nätra 138 139 134 172 168   617 

10 Sammy Nilsson Nätra 150 143 159 149 155   613 

11 Johan Herrström FBU Södra Lappland 127 67 133 118 134   579 

12 Sammy Lie FBU Södra Lappland 133 142 138 163 0   576 

13 Lennart Östlund FBU Södra Lappland 0 89 131 154 170   544 

14 Nicklas Burman FBU Södra Lappland 0 179 181 0 176   536 

15 Mikael Jonsson Nätra 163 0 173 161 0   497 

16 Fredrik Joura Värmlands HvBat 77 0 163 167 104   491 

17 Gun Persson Nätra 159 165 0 163 0   487 

18 Peter Gästrin Nätra 131 0 157 157 0   445 

19 Tommy Ritvall Bohusdalgruppen 0 0 143 123 164   430 

20 Marlene Westman Nätra 137 125 0 157 0   419 

21 Ingemar Marklin FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 150 91 171   412 

22 Fredrik Larsson FBU Södra Lappland 94 0 0 143 154   391 

23 Marcus Johansson Bohusdalgruppen 169 173 0 0 0   342 

24 Matilda Larstorp Värmlands HvBat 61 148 0 123 0   332 

25 Krister Hansén 123 HvBat 158 157 0 0 0   315 

26 Emma Grimmer Nätra 147 0 0 148 0   295 

27 Ronny Lidberg FBU Södra Lappland 121 0 0 0 0   288 

28 Fredrik Brändström FBU Södra Lappland 0 112 0 152 0   264 

29 Magnus Zetterman Värmlands HvBat 132 0 0 131 0   263 



 

Värmlandsserien Ak4 2019  Omg 5 + total                                                              5(5) 
 

30 Peter Dafors FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 159 0   159 

31 Lars-Erik Limnell Värmlands HvBat 120 0 0 0 0   120 

32 Stefan Dafors FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 0 118 0   118 

33 Niklas Näverlo FBU Södra Lappland 0 0 108 0 0   108 

Dns Niklas Lejon Bohusdalgruppen 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AK 4 

Elit 

Omg 2 

Hoting                  - Värmlands Bat 2 356-327           1 Hoting            1 1 0 0  356  2 p 

Nätra 1                 - Värmlands Bat 1 331-338    2 Robertsfors1 1 1 0 0  345  2 p 

Nätra 2                 - Robertsfors 1 149-345    3 VärBat 1        1 1 0 0  338  2 p 

       4 Nätra 1          1 0 0 1  331  0 p 

       5 VärBat 2        1 0 0 1  327  0 p 

       6 Nätra 2          1 0 0 1  149  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Hoting                   - Värmlands Bat 1      331-163    1 Hoting             2 2 0 0   687   4 p 

Nätra 1                  - Robertsfors 1 329-326    2 Robertsfors 1  2 1 0 1   671   2 p 

Nätra 2                  - Värmlands Bat 2 345-331    3 Nätra 1            2 1 0 1   660   2 p 

       4 Värm Bat1       2 1 0 1   501   2 p 

       5 Nätra 2            2 1 0 1   494   2 p 

       6 Värm Bat2       2 0 0 2   652   0 p 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Hoting                    - Robertsfors 1          348 – 372          1 Robertsfors 1   3 2 0 1   1043  4 p 

Nätra 1                   - Nätra 2                    352 – 356          2 Hoting              3 2 0 1    1035 4 p  

Värmlans Bat 1      - Värmlands Bat 2     326 – 321          3 Nätra 2             3 2 0 1      850 4 p  

        4 Värm Bat 1       3 2 0 1      827 4 p 

        5 Nätra 1             3 1 0 2    1012 2 p      

        6 Värm Bat 2       3 0 0 3      979 0 p  

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Hoting                       - Nätra 2  371 – 350           1 Hoting              4  3 0 1  1406  6 p 

Nätra 1                      - Värmlands Bat 2   352 – 311           2 Robertsfors 1   4 3 0 1   1404  6 p 

Robertsfors 1            - Värmlands Bat 1   361 – 330           3 Nätra 1             4 2 0 2   1364  4 p  

                                                                                             4 Nätra 2             4 2 0 2   1206  4 p  

          5 Värm Bat 1       4 2 0 2   1153  4 p    

          6 Värm Bat 2       4 0 0 4   1290  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Hoting                        - Nätra 1 

Nätra 2                       - Värmlands Bat 1 

Robertsfors 1             - Värmlands Bat 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Div 1A: 

Omg 2_ 

Nätra 3                        - 123 Hvkomp         160-334       1 Robertsfors 2   1 1 0 0  343  2 p 

Nätra 4                        - Värmlands Bat 3  320-153       2 123 HvBat        1 1 0 0  334  2 p 

Nätra 5                        - Robertsfors 2   000-343       3 Nätra 4        1 1 0 0  320  2 p  

    4 Nätra 3        1 0 0 1  160  0 p 

    5 VärBat 3           1 0 0 1   153  0 p    

    6 Nätra 5             1 0 0 1   000  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Nätra 3                         - Värmlands Bat 3  354-150       1 Robertsfors 2     2 2 0 0  676  4 p 

Nätra 4                         - Robertsfors 2       156-333       2 123 Hv Bat         2 2 0 0  666  4 p  

Nätra 5                         - 123 Hv Bat           320-337       3 Nätra 3               2 1 0 1  514  2 p  

     4 Nätra 4               2 1 0 1  476  2 p   

     5 Nätra 5               2 0 0 2  320  0 p 

     6 Värm Bat 3         2 0 0 2  304  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Nätra 3                         - Robertsfors 2       351 – 337     1 123 Hv Bat         3 3 0 0  1014  6 p 

Nätra 4                         - Nätra 5                 365 – 326      2 Robertsfors 2    3 2 0 1  1013  4 p    

Värmlands Bat 3          - 123 Hv Bat           177 -  348     3  Nätra 3              3 2 0 1    865  4 p     

       4 Nätra 4              3 2 0 1    837  4 p 

       5 Nätra 5              3 0 0 3    646  0 p  

       6 Värm Bat 3        3 0 0 3    480  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Nätra 3                          - Nätra 5                  346 – 318      1 123 Hv Bat       4 4 0 0  1382  8 p 

Nätra 4                          - 123 Hv Bat            177 – 368      2 Nätra 3             4 3 0 1  1211  6 p    

Robertsfors 2                - Värmlands Bat 3   186 – 176      3 Robertsfors 2   4 3 0 1  1199  6 p  

                              4 Nätra 4             4 2 0 2  1014  4 p  

         5 Nätra 5             4  0 0 4   964  0 p 

         6 Värm Bat 3       4 0 0 5    656  0 p   

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Nätra 2                          - Nätra 4 

Nätra 5                          - Värmlands Bat 3 

Robertsfors                   - 123 Hvkomp    

                   

 

 

 

 

 



Div 1B 

Omg 2: 

Nätra 6                     - Bohusgruppen      000-335 1 VärBat 4     1 1 0 0   351  2 p  

Nätra 7                     - Värmlands Bat 4  282-351  2 BohusGr  1 1 0 0  335  2 p  

Nätra 8                     - Nätra 9                 290-000 3 Nätra 8        1 1 0 0  290  2 p

    4 Nätra 7        1 0 0 1  282  0 p 

    5 Nätra 5  1 0 0 1  000  0 p   

    6 Nätra 9  1 0 0 1  000  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Nätra 6                           - Värmlands Bat 4  330-154     1 BohusGr      2 2 0 0   676  4 p  

Nätra 7                           - Nätra 9                 159-159     2 Värm Bat4   2 1 0 1   535  2 p 

Nätra 8                           - Bohusgruppen      000-341     3 Nätra 8        2 1 0 1   476  2 p 

      4 Nätra 6        2 1 0 1   330  2 p 

      5 Nätra 7        2 0 1 1   473  1 p 

      6 Nätra 9    2 0 1 1    159  1 p  

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Nätra 6                          - Nätra 9    318 – 329     1 Bohusgr         3 3 0 0  1000 6 p     

Nätra 7                          - Nätra 8    321 – 320     2 Nätra 7          3 1 1 1     651 3 p  

Värmlands Bat 4           - Bohusgruppen    317 – 324     3  Nätra 9          3 1 1 1    488  3 p   

      4 Värm Bat 4    3 1 0 2    952  2 p  

      5 Nätra 8          3 1 0 2    756  2 p 

      6 Nätra 6          3 1 0 2    330  2 p  

  

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Nätra  6                          - Nätra 8                000 – 000      1 Bohusgr        4 4 0 0  1357  8 p   

Nätra 7                           - Bohusgruppen     323 – 357      2 Värm Bat 4   4 2 0 2  1299  4 p 

Nätra 9                           - Värmlands Bat 4 166 – 347       3 Nätra 7        4 1 1 2     974  3 p   

         4 Nätra 8        4 1 1 2     756  3 p 

         5 Nätra 9        4 1 1 2     654  3 p 

         6 Nätra 6        4 1 1 2     330  3 p 

 

 

 

 

Om6: 

Nätra 6                            - Nätra 7 

Nätra 8                            - Värmlands Bat 4 

Nätra 8                            - Bohusgruppen    

   

 

 

 

  




